
BTT
Tiempo Nombre Dorsal NombreEquipo

1 1:44:58 MANUEL  GÓMEZ  ARREDONDO 304 INDIVIDUAL
2 1:47:45 AITOR  IDIGORAS  LASAGA 351 INDIVIDUAL
3 1:49:41 GOTZON  AGUIRRE  ETXEBARRIA 563 MENDIZ MENDI
4 1:49:42 GORKA  TELLERIA  IBARZABAL 395 ALFUS-TEDES
5 1:50:03 JOSEBA  LEON  GUTIERREZ 423 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
6 1:51:36 IÑIGO  TELLAECHE  ZARANDONA 314 INDIVIDUAL
7 1:51:36 ANDER  GÓMEZ  ELORRIAGA 565 MENDIZ MENDI
8 1:52:07 BASILIO  OVEJERO  DUEÑAS 277 RISKO-IBARREKO
9 1:54:27 DAVID  ZUBIAUR  PEÑA 400 EXPOMOTOR.ES

10 1:54:35 DAVID  SÁINZ  PÉREZ 376 CORRECAMINOS VILLARCAYO
11 1:54:57 JUAN LUIS  FUENTES  NOGALES 572 CORRECAMINOS VILLARCAYO
12 1:56:45 JOSE ANTONIO  MAZAIRA  LOPEZ 419 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
13 1:56:45 JOSÉ LUIS  MORÁN  SUÁREZ 957 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
14 1:56:45 JUANJO  LLANOS  SANCHEZ 967 INDIVIDUAL
15 1:56:47 PEDRO  CASTAÑEDA  ARGUMOSA 288 KRONOS BIKE
16 1:56:50 DAVID  LORENZO  BARANDIARAN 436 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
17 1:57:16 JUAN CARLOS DE LA  IGLESIA  DIEZ 462 INDIVIDUAL
18 1:58:33 FRANCISCO  ARENAL  ABASCAL 533 NEXANS-KRONOS BIKE
19 1:58:44 JOSE GABRIEL DE  DOMINGO  BRAVO 461 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
20 1:58:46 EIRIK  STOEN  PUENTE 377 INDIVIDUAL
21 1:59:11 IÑAKI  IZAGUIRRE  URROZ 396 GESALAGA-MENDIKUTE KKE
22 1:59:16 PEDRO RUBÉN  VELASCO  GONZÁLEZ 559 DOS RUEDAS
23 1:59:52 ADRIÁN  ETXEBARRIA  ROJO 562 MENDIZ MENDI
24 2:00:13 JOSE ADOLFO  FICA  FERNANDEZ 930 MENDIZ MENDI
25 2:00:32 ANGEL  MORAIS  SAN MIGUEL 535 KRONOS BIKE
26 2:01:02 NICO  LLANO  SANCHEZ 969 INDIVIDUAL
27 2:01:03 HECTOR  BARRIUSO  GONZÁLEZ 586 C.D. TRAGALEGUAS
28 2:01:03 ENRIQUE  REBOLLEDO  VALDUEZA 945 DOS RUEDAS
29 2:02:25 XABIER  ZUAZO  OLEA 310 INDIVIDUAL
30 2:02:56 VICTOR  LÓPEZ  AUSÍN 435 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
31 2:02:58 TIRSO  SANJUAN  MOYANO 380 DOS RUEDAS
32 2:03:41 OSCAR DE LA  FUENTE  ALONSO 446 AMACHINBRA
33 2:04:36 OSCAR  SANJURJO  CAMPILLO 344 C.C. ESPINOSA
34 2:05:00 FERNANDO  GARCÍA  GARCÍA 943 INDIVIDUAL
35 2:05:17 JAVIER  GARCÍA  LÓPEZ 278 RISKO-IBARREKO
36 2:06:04 OSCAR  CASTRO  REQUENA 279 RISKO-IBARREKO
37 2:06:10 TOMAS  GARCÍA  MARTINEZ 421 MENDIZ MENDI
38 2:06:28 JAIRO  MANIEGA  MARTÍN 575 INDIVIDUAL
39 2:06:41 DAVID  INCHAUSPE  PEÑA 594 MTB RAMALES
40 2:06:56 JESUS  ISLA  RUIZ 388 EXPOMOTOR.ES
41 2:07:11 JOSE IGNACIO  OSLE  GONZÁLEZ 289 KRONOS BIKE
42 2:07:29 ESTEBAN  FLORES  PERALES 432 MARMEDI
43 2:08:23 ALEXANDER  PINTO  CASTELLANOS 429 BUSTO MENDIBIKE
44 2:08:28 MARCO  RENEDO  GONZÁLEZ 460 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
45 2:08:28 ANGEL  GARCÍA  MARTÍNEZ 261 APOLO
46 2:08:30 JULIO  TABOADA  DE LA IGLESIA 579 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
47 2:08:38 KERMAN  CAMPO  ANABITARTE 567 MENDIZ MENDI
48 2:08:55 JOSÉ LUIS  DIEGO 338 C21 GYM
49 2:09:10 SANTIAGO  GARRIDO  RUIZ 454 INDIVIDUAL
50 2:09:14 JUAN  CARLOS  GARCÍA  GARCÍA 965 IRU-ERRI
51 2:09:24 JAVIER  MANERO  MIJANGOS 591 C.D. TRAGALEGUAS
52 2:09:26 ROBERTO  DONADONI 368 LA BICICLETA
53 2:09:45 ALEX  FERNÁNDEZ-NAVAMUEL  PEREDA 925 CIEGOS MOZARES
54 2:09:45 ANDRÉS  BARCINA  FERNÁNDEZ 547 CORRECAMINOS VILLARCAYO
55 2:10:26 JUAN IGNACIO  QUINTANA  MONGE 924 DOS RUEDAS
56 2:10:52 ALBERTO  RUIZ  CAGIGAS 284 AB BIKE
57 2:11:04 PABLO  PÉREZ  SÁEZ 530 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
58 2:11:34 JORGE  BENITO  DE LA PARTE 257 DOS RUEDAS
59 2:11:41 JOSE MARÍA  PÉREZ  GIMÉNEZ 545 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
60 2:11:42 ÁLVARO  AGUAYO  OJEDA 569 INDIVIDUAL
61 2:11:47 JOSE APOLONIO  GARCÍA  ELVIRA 448 AMACHINBRA
62 2:12:27 JUAN CARLOS  GONZÁLEZ  PEÑA 248 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
63 2:12:58 ENEKO  GARCÍA  TENA 311 MENDIZ MENDI
64 2:13:24 GERARDO  ALBURQUERQUE  ROMÁN 327 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
65 2:13:25 ISAAC  PEREDA  GARCÍA 260 KRONOS BIKE
66 2:13:26 LUIS CESAR  MERINO  HERRERO 536 KRONOS BIKE
67 2:13:35 RICARDO  LAMBORENA  BOTAMBORDA 234 INDIVIDUAL
68 2:13:55 MIKEL  FERNÁNDEZ-NAVAMUEL  PEREDA 927 CIEGOS MOZARES
69 2:13:56 MANUEL  PRIETO  MANCHA 325 INDIVIDUAL
70 2:13:57 FLORENTINO  NIÑO  RUBIO 949 INDIVIDUAL
71 2:14:04 IÑAKI  FUENTES  BLANCO 564 MENDIZ MENDI
72 2:14:36 MANUEL  SÁINZ-AJA  MARAÑÓN 465 INDIVIDUAL
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73 2:14:37 IVÁN  VARONA  RUIZ 574 GRUPO DE MONTAÑA COTA 1717
74 2:14:38 GUILLERMO  GONZÁLEZ  SANTOS 394 INDIVIDUAL
75 2:15:01 PEDRO J.  BARRUETABEÑA  FERNÁNDEZ 406 INDIVIDUAL
76 2:15:07 PABLO  GÓMEZ  MARÍA 570 INDIVIDUAL
77 2:15:26 JOSÉ ALBERTO  EZQUERRA  TOBALINA 958 LAPURZULO
78 2:15:28 JOSEBA  CAMPO  SARATXAGA 401 EXPOMOTOR.ES
79 2:15:53 RAMON  ARROYO  CEBADA 382 INDIVIDUAL
80 2:15:58 IÑAKI  DÍEZ  VILLALUENGA 527 INDIVIDUAL
81 2:16:13 AGUSTÍN  RUIZ  TORIBIO 946 INDIVIDUAL
82 2:16:19 JOSE CARLOS  IBABE  ALMENARA 528 INDIVIDUAL
83 2:16:31 JOSE ANGEL  RAMA  CORCUERA 560 INDIVIDUAL
84 2:16:35 MIKEL  VIVAR DEL  BARRIO 405 CLUB CICLISTA CASTREÑO
85 2:16:38 ANDRES  GONZÁLEZ  OLMEDO 316 INDIVIDUAL
86 2:16:42 ALEJANDRO  BADIOLA  CORBACHO 430 BUSTO MENDIBIKE
87 2:18:11 JERÓNIMO  HENALES  LEGALDEBEA 309 INDIVIDUAL
88 2:18:41 JOSÉ LUIS DEL  POZO  GONZÁLEZ 333 INDIVIDUAL
89 2:18:50 OSCAR  GARCÍA  BARRIUSO 593 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
90 2:19:20 JORGE  RINCON  FERNANDEZ 402 EXPOMOTOR.ES
91 2:19:34 IÑAKI  GARAYO  HOJAS 236 INDIVIDUAL
92 2:19:47 OSCAR  UYARRA  LARRAÑAGA 537 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
93 2:20:30 SERGIO  BARQUÍN  HERRERO 297 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
94 2:20:35 ALVAR  RÍOS  LARREA 923 CIEGOS MOZARES
95 2:20:36 DÁMASO  TORRE  GARCÍA 317 MTB RAMALES
96 2:20:57 BORJA  PRIETO 362 LA BICICLETA
97 2:20:57 ALEX  BENITO  TORRONTEGUI 363 LA BICICLETA
98 2:21:15 JOSEBA  GONZÁLEZ  TRUEBA 571 FORUM BTT
99 2:21:18 ASIER  RUIZ DE AGUIRRE  BILBAO 573 INDIVIDUAL

100 2:21:19 DONATO  SALAS  URIEN 305 INDIVIDUAL
101 2:21:24 RAÚL  AGUAYO  OJEDA 568 INDIVIDUAL
102 2:21:31 JUAN DE LA  FUENTE DEL  RINCÓN 595 RISKO-IBARREKO
103 2:21:48 IÑIGO  IBARRETXE  LÓPEZ 384 INDIVIDUAL
104 2:22:01 ALBERTO  RUIZ DE ARBULO  SANCHEZ 576 INDIVIDUAL
105 2:22:02 FERNANDO  TEJEDOR  FERNÁNDEZ 229 EL TEAM
106 2:22:04 ALFONSO  DÍAZ  FERNÁNDEZ 539 KRONOS BIKE
107 2:22:07 ERNESTO  ARENAS  TOLEDANO 426 INDIVIDUAL
108 2:22:22 BERTO  PESQUERA  FERNÁNDEZ 331 ASTURCON BTT
109 2:22:22 ASIER  HAZA DEL  CERRO 414 INDIVIDUAL
110 2:22:31 J. IGNACIO DE LA  PEÑA  ORTEGA 472 C 21
111 2:22:57 JOSE MIGUEL  RUIZ  CEBALLOS 404 INDIVIDUAL
112 2:23:33 ALEJANDRO  FERNÁNDEZ  BEDIA 337 INDIVIDUAL
113 2:23:37 JORGE  ROZA  TERREROS 398 EXPOMOTOR.ES
114 2:23:39 JOSE MIGUEL  LÓPEZ  GÓMEZ 441 SALGAR
115 2:23:48 MIGUEL ÁNGEL  PEREDA  RODRÍGUEZ 242 KRONOS BIKE
116 2:23:51 SERGIO  GARCÍA  ARCE 291 AB BIKE
117 2:23:51 ANTONIO  FERNÁNDEZ  PANDO 428 INDIVIDUAL
118 2:23:53 FELIPE  MARTÍN  GARRIDO 369 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
119 2:23:53 SANTI  BERROJALBIZ  ARANA 235 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
120 2:23:55 UNAI  GOINETXE  BILBAO 226 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
121 2:23:59 CÉSAR  LAFUENTE  GONZÁLEZ 332 ASTURCON BTT
122 2:24:10 JESÚS  CUARTANGO  SANTAMARÍA 469 INDIVIDUAL
123 2:24:13 OLAIZ  BERTOL  OSABA 313 INDIVIDUAL
124 2:24:14 JORGE GUSTAVO  MARTÍNEZ  VARGAS 379 CORRECAMINOS VILLARCAYO
125 2:24:26 RAÚL  PEÑA  ARNAIZ 467 INDIVIDUAL
126 2:24:55 JOSÉ RAMÓN  GARCÍA  VIVANCO 296 INDIVIDUAL
127 2:25:37 FRANCISCO  GONZÁLEZ  SOMOZA 267 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
128 2:25:57 MARCOS  LÓPEZ  AUSÍN 431 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
129 2:26:04 JAVIER  ANGULO  GAONA 266 APOLO
130 2:26:13 JOSE RAMÓN  VELASCO  ABAD 263 APOLO
131 2:26:31 TXENTXO  MIRON  ESQUINA 566 MENDIZ MENDI
132 2:27:54 RODOLFO  MARCOS  MOVILLA 466 INDIVIDUAL
133 2:28:07 JOSE ANTONIO  HENARES  CUEVAS 474 INDIVIDUAL
134 2:28:07 IGNACIO  RESINO  SILVA 474 INDIVIDUAL
135 2:28:39 JESÚS MANUEL  SÁIZ  FERNÁNDEZ 541 KRONOS BIKE
136 2:28:40 PABLO  PÉREZ  GÓMEZ 350 INDIVIDUAL
137 2:29:46 ISMAEL  VILLAVERDE  CALVO 271 TROTAMONTES
138 2:29:50 JUAN IGNACIO  FERNÁNDEZ  MORÁN 290 KRONOS BIKE
139 2:30:16 FERNANDO  IGLESIAS  ALCONERO 964 DOS RUEDAS
140 2:30:17 IVÁN  SUAREZ  AZCONA 515 INDIVIDUAL
141 2:30:23 AITOR  TELLAETXE  ZARANDONA 322 INDIVIDUAL
142 2:30:27 UNAI  ARREGUI  GARDOKI 963 LAPURZULO
143 2:30:29 EDUARDO  RODRÍGUEZ  RUBIO 960 LAPURZULO
144 2:30:41 JOSE ANGEL  LÓPEZ  GONZÁLEZ 540 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
145 2:31:04 ALVARO  CENTENO  CALZADA 971 JG BIKES
146 2:31:04 FERNANDO  LÁZARO  ALCALDE 532 INDIVIDUAL
147 2:31:17 IVÁN  LÓPEZ  ROCA 230 EL TEAM
148 2:31:57 RAFA  GIMÉNEZ  BOADA 228 INDIVIDUAL
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149 2:32:25 JEVIER  LUCAS  RESPALDIZA 237 ARBOL MALATO LUYANDO
150 2:32:33 FCO JAVIER  NIETO  CUADRO 241 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
151 2:33:05 JESUS  DÍEZ  PLAZA 451 DOS RUEDAS
152 2:33:21 J.I.  NAVASCUES  AGUIRRE 250 INDIVIDUAL
153 2:33:22 LUIS FRANCISCO  GÓMEZ  MONTES DE OCA 320 INDIVIDUAL
154 2:33:25 ROBERTO  JIMENEZ  HERAS 438 INDIVIDUAL
155 2:33:30 LUIS MANUEL  TERREROS  ROZA 386 EXPOMOTOR.ES
156 2:33:32 IÑIGO  BILLALBA  OTAOLA 961 LAPURZULO
157 2:33:41 JOSE LUIS  IGLESIAS  PORRAS 932 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
158 2:34:06 ABEL  ANDRÉS  GONZALEZ 972 VALLE DE MENA BTT
159 2:34:11 JOSE LUIS  GARCÍA  BLANCO 929 INDIVIDUAL
160 2:34:23 HÉCTOR  BARBÁCHANO  DEHESA 375 CORRECAMINOS VILLARCAYO
161 2:34:33 DAVID  FERNÁNDEZ  ENRÍQUEZ 303 INDIVIDUAL
162 2:34:43 JAVIER  CASAL  ESCOBEDO 393 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
163 2:34:49 OSCAR  FERNÁNDEZ  MUNILLA 285 AB BIKE
164 2:35:02 RUBÉN  PALENCIA  HUIDOBRO 372 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
165 2:35:02 JOSE MARIA  VILLULLAS  CABALLERO 440 INDIVIDUAL
166 2:35:11 JESUS MARIA DE LA  FUENTE  AGUILAR 531 DOS RUEDAS
167 2:35:12 JOSÉ RAMÓN  GURTUBAY  AMORRORTU 389 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
168 2:36:19 AGUSTÍN  SÁEZ  MUÑOA 583 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
169 2:36:20 DAVID  ECHEVARRÍA  RUIZ 526 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
170 2:36:29 ALBERTO  SÁINZ  ONTALVILLA 416 MUNTANBIKE RAMALES
171 2:36:32 MIGUEL  SÁINZ  ONTALVILLA 417 MUNTANBIKE RAMALES
172 2:36:33 RAÚL  URETA  TAPIA 523 INDIVIDUAL
173 2:36:35 DIEGO  TEMIÑO  VILLOTA 549 INDIVIDUAL
174 2:36:44 JULIO  PUENTE  TEMIÑO 578 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
175 2:36:46 ALFONSO  SALAZAR  ARAGÓN 600 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
176 2:36:49 NACHO  ALONSO  PALACIOS 517 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
177 2:37:59 CARLOS  PÉREZ  PÉREZ 264 APOLO
178 2:38:08 OSCAR  ELEXPE  TERREROS 238 ARBOL MALATO LUYANDO
179 2:38:14 JOSE ANTONIO  ÁLVAREZ  TEJADA 439 INDIVIDUAL
180 2:38:15 ALFREDO  MARTÍNEZ  LOPEZ 437 INDIVIDUAL
181 2:38:49 ENRIQUE  ALONSO  PALACIOS 516 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
182 2:38:59 PATXI  NOVELLA  IRRURRE 356 INDIVIDUAL
183 2:39:16 ALFONSO  ITURRIAGA  NUÑEZ 473 INDIVIDUAL
184 2:39:17 ELOY  LÓPEZ-PARA  BUSTAMANTE 558 UNION CICLOTURISTA MEDINESA
185 2:39:19 LUIS  GARCÍA  MARTINEZ 433 INDIVIDUAL
186 2:39:20 JOSE ANTONIO  ORDOÑEZ  RUIZ 434 INDIVIDUAL
187 2:39:49 JOSÉ JULIAN  ECHEVARRÍA  AGUIRRE 354 INDIVIDUAL
188 2:39:55 FERNANDO  GOICOLEA  RUIGÓMEZ 592 INDIVIDUAL
189 2:39:56 RUBEN  PEREDA  PEÑA 926 CIEGOS MOZARES
190 2:39:58 MANUEL GREGORIO  OLIVERA  MARAÑÓN 321 INDIVIDUAL
191 2:40:09 ANDRÉS  LÓPEZ  GARCÍA 584 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
192 2:40:50 DIEGO  ANDRÉS  LAZPITA 939 INDIVIDUAL
193 2:40:53 JESUS ANGEL  ARRATE  JORRIN 452 INDIVIDUAL
194 2:40:54 JORGE  GUZMÁN  RODRIGUEZ 596 RISKO-IBARREKO
195 2:40:56 FRANCISCO  GÓMEZ  GONZÁLEZ 937 OCEJA GRUPO HOSTELERO
196 2:41:19 ALBERTO  MARTÍNEZ  LÓPEZ 319 INDIVIDUAL
197 2:41:20 EDUARDO  VILLAVERDE  CALVO 270 TROTAMONTES
198 2:41:21 JOSÉ ANTONIO  LEÓN  VIROSTA 323 ASTURCON BTT
199 2:41:23 LUIS ÁNGEL  HERRERO  URBANEJA 552 DOS RUEDAS
200 2:41:53 IÑAKI  CUADRA  CANTERO 456 MENDIZ MENDI
201 2:42:07 FCO. JAVIER  MORA  VALENZUELA 262 APOLO
202 2:42:07 JUAN JOSÉ  FERNÁNDEZ  ANTOLÍN 265 APOLO
203 2:42:39 RAFAEL  RODRÍGUEZ 335 INDIVIDUAL
204 2:42:40 CESAR  ANGULO  ZORRILLA 513 RIONELA
205 2:42:41 LANDER  URRUTIA 334 INDIVIDUAL
206 2:42:59 JOSE ANTONIO  GARCÍA  GÓNZALEZ 940 LUPA TRIATLON
207 2:43:36 CARLOS  GARCÍA  ORMAECHEA 966 INDIVIDUAL
208 2:43:37 ANDRES  SÁIZ  BOLADO 476 INDIVIDUAL
209 2:43:39 OSCAR  ABAJO  PEÑA 588 INDIVIDUAL
210 2:44:25 IGNACIO  VELARDE  OSCARIZ 275 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
211 2:44:27 IKER  SASTRE  BARCENA 444 INDIVIDUAL
212 2:44:42 SERGIO  HERNÁNDEZ  MARTÍN 587 INDIVIDUAL
213 2:45:07 TXEMA  CONEJO  REDONDO 312 FORUM BTT
214 2:45:14 ESTEBAN JESUS  MUÑOZ  HERNANDEZ 255 INDIVIDUAL
215 2:45:17 OSCAR  RUIZ  LOZANO 326 INDIVIDUAL
216 2:45:21 DAVID  GARCÍA  ARCE 292 AB BIKE
217 2:45:37 ANDONI  ROCA  LOPEZ 443 LAPURZULO
218 2:46:49 ALVAR  RÍOS  LARREA 923 CIEGOS MOZARES
219 2:47:02 EDUARDO  COSTALAGO  SANZ 256 CIEGOS MOZARES
220 2:47:29 VICTORINO  CAMARERO  SAIZ 550 INDIVIDUAL
221 2:47:35 ROBERTO  GONZÁLEZ  CAYETANO 381 INDIVIDUAL
222 2:47:51 ADRIÁN  GONZÁLEZ  PEDRAZA 543 INDIVIDUAL
223 2:47:54 JORGE  OLAZABAL  FRANCIA 422 INDIVIDUAL
224 2:47:57 DANIEL DE LA  FUENTE  ALONSO 450 AMACHINBRA
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225 2:48:13 JESÚS ANGEL  PASTOR  FERNÁNDEZ 370 INDIVIDUAL
226 2:48:33 ARANTXA  CAMINO  CANALES 295 INDIVIDUAL
227 2:48:56 ALFONSO  DÍAZ  ORDEN 281 INDIVIDUAL
228 2:49:09 GERMAN  SOLIS  VILLAR 934 OCEJA GRUPO HOSTELERO
229 2:49:20 JOSE ANGEL  PÉREZ  GOMEZ 300 INDIVIDUAL
230 2:50:00 JUAN RAMON  OSANTE  LAISEKA 399 EXPOMOTOR.ES
231 2:50:01 ALBERTO  KORTAJARENA  ALTUNA 392 EXPOMOTOR.ES
232 2:50:02 FRANCISCO  BERMÚDEZ  REGUERO 318 INDIVIDUAL
233 2:50:36 JOSÉ FELIX  FERNÁNDEZ  SEDANO 947 INDIVIDUAL
234 2:50:36 ANTONIO  GONZÁLEZ  GARCÍA 522 INDIVIDUAL
235 2:50:40 JACINTO ANGEL  ANDRADA  MARTÍN 521 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
236 2:50:44 ISMAEL  MENO  MACIAS 391 EXPOMOTOR.ES
237 2:50:45 JESÚS  GAZPIO  DIEGUEZ 514 INDIVIDUAL
238 2:51:00 JOSE ANTONIO  HENARES  CUEVAS 474 INDIVIDUAL
239 2:51:00 IGNACIO  RESINO  SILVA 474 INDIVIDUAL
240 2:51:02 FEDE  VUELTA  FERNÁNDEZ 243 FORUM BTT
241 2:51:34 FERNANDO  IBABE  ALMENARA 561 C21 GYM
242 2:51:42 ALFONSO  LÓPEZ  MOLINUEVO 240 INDIVIDUAL
243 2:52:03 IÑAKI  MARTÍN 336 INDIVIDUAL
244 2:52:36 JOSE MIGUEL  GARDEAZABAL  LARREA 453 ARBOL MALATO LUYANDO
245 2:53:01 RAFAÉL  OCEJA  BUJÁN 936 OCEJA GRUPO HOSTELERO
246 2:53:38 VALENTÍN FRANCISCO  ALONSO  GIL 953 INDIVIDUAL
247 2:53:45 GORKA  PÉREZ  MARTÍN 269 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
248 2:53:56 JOSE ANTONIO  MACHO  ROZA 385 EXPOMOTOR.ES
249 2:54:08 JAVIER  MATA  GRANILLO 302 INDIVIDUAL
250 2:54:10 GONZALO  ALONSO  CRUZ 254 INDIVIDUAL
251 2:54:34 IVÁN  CARRASCO  FONSECA 252 INDIVIDUAL
252 2:55:08 JOSÉ ÁNGEL  VARONA  BUSTAMANTE 306 GRUPO DE MONTAÑA COTA 1717
253 2:55:48 JAVIER  FERNÁNDEZ  MALDONADO 468 CLUB CICLISTA IBARREKO
254 2:55:51 RAUL  ZANGO  RASINES 548 INDIVIDUAL
255 2:56:03 JAIRO  REBOLLEDO  VALDUEZA 249 DOS RUEDAS
256 2:56:12 SERGIO  MENENDEZ  VILLANUEVA 232 INDIVIDUAL
257 2:56:18 PEDRO  ÁLVAREZ  CIMIANO 425 INDIVIDUAL
258 2:56:19 VICENTE  ALONSO  HERAS 455 INDIVIDUAL
259 2:56:35 MERITXELL  HENALES  BURGOA 308 INDIVIDUAL
260 2:57:10 JUAN CARLOS  RODRÍGUEZ  GOMEZ 387 EXPOMOTOR.ES
261 2:57:24 GOTZON  AGUIRRE  ETXEBARRIA 563 MENDIZ MENDI
262 2:58:04 ASIER  CARMELO  URRUTIA 445 INDIVIDUAL
263 2:58:05 ÁLVARO  SEDANO  CARROCERA 938 INDIVIDUAL
264 2:58:40 JORGE  PÉREZ 366 LA BICICLETA
265 2:58:42 ROBERTO  GARZÓN  LORENZO 239 ARBOL MALATO LUYANDO
266 2:59:34 JESÚS MARÍA  MANCHO  TOMILLO 280 RISKO-IBARREKO
267 2:59:54 DAVID  CHAVES  FERNÁNDEZ 330 ASTURCON BTT
268 3:00:38 JOSE MARÍA  GONZÁLEZ  RUIZ 542 INDIVIDUAL
269 3:00:50 SERGIO  MARTÍN  LUCAS 358 C21 GYM
270 3:01:06 JOSÉ RAMÓN  GARCÍA  CARNICERO 274 INDIVIDUAL
271 3:01:07 MANUEL  GARCÍA  GARCÍA 518 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
272 3:01:14 CARLOS  PÉREZ  GARCÍA 287 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
273 3:01:53 JOSE MARIA  GIL  TORRE 457 S.C.VALLE DE MENA
274 3:01:56 ROBERTO  FERNÁNDEZ  LÓPEZ 258 GALDAKAO T.E.
275 3:02:10 JOSÉ CARLOS  RUIZ  BERASATEGUI 307 GRUPO DE MONTAÑA COTA 1717
276 3:03:11 RAFAEL  GÓMEZ  CASTRO 415 INDIVIDUAL
277 3:03:42 AITOR  CALLEJA  MARCOS 962 LAPURZULO
278 3:04:16 EVA  GARRIDO  CASTRO 253 INDIVIDUAL
279 3:04:42 ISMAEL  REY  BENITO 449 AMACHINBRA
280 3:04:58 FÉLIX  GÓMEZ  BARBERO 941 INDIVIDUAL
281 3:05:13 GUILLERMO DE LA  CALLE  VILLANUEVA 942 INDIVIDUAL
282 3:05:36 MARTA  ANTOLINO DE  CELIS 459 DOS RUEDAS
283 3:05:37 LUIS ANGEL  TEJEDO  MOTILA 458 DOS RUEDAS
284 3:06:26 SALVADOR  ANGULO  VIVANCO 475 CLUB CICLISTA MEDINES
285 3:06:27 JAVIER  ANGULO  VIVANCO 524 INDIVIDUAL
286 3:07:53 JOSÉ ANTONIO  VILLANUEVA  DÍAZ 231 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
287 3:07:58 IÑIGO  SENDÍN  BOREA 348 INDIVIDUAL
288 3:07:59 ALFONSO  LÓPEZ  ZORRILLA 347 INDIVIDUAL
289 3:08:00 MARIANO  SEVILLA  MANZANEDO 585 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
290 3:10:11 JOSE ANTONIO  RODRÍGUEZ  REQUEJO 534 INDIVIDUAL
291 3:10:12 OLGA  GONZÁLEZ  RUBIO 299 INDIVIDUAL
292 3:10:13 RICARDO  ESTEBANEZ  PEÑA 298 INDIVIDUAL
293 3:10:14 LUIS OSCAR  RODRÍGUEZ  BARTOLOMÉ 557 DOS RUEDAS
294 3:10:15 JESUS ANGEL  CASASOLA  SANTOS 952 DOS RUEDAS
295 3:10:23 JAVIER  TEJERINA  MARINO 520 DOS RUEDAS
296 3:10:51 ANTONIO  ORDOÑEZ  PADILLA 525 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
297 3:10:55 ANDER  URRACA  PEÑA 272 CIEGOS MOZARES
298 3:10:57 JON  MAZAIRA  CASIN 420 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
299 3:10:59 OIER  AVELLANAL  ETXEBARRIA 424 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
300 3:11:00 ANSELMO  SOTERO  MORAL 339 INDIVIDUAL
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301 3:11:02 JUAN ANTONIO  SÁINZ DE LA MAZA  MARAÑ 529 INDIVIDUAL
302 3:11:03 VIDAL  SALVADOR  IGALBA 340 INDIVIDUAL
303 3:11:05 OSCAR  TAIBO DE LOS  RÍOS 276 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
304 3:11:14 OSCAR  DÍEZ  MAESTRO 408 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
305 3:11:31 ÁLVARO  ORTEGA  REBOLLEDA 346 INDIVIDUAL
306 3:13:24 OSCAR  TELLAETXE  URIARTE 407 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
307 3:13:27 FÉLIX  SÁNCHEZ  PALOMO 244 INDIVIDUAL
308 3:13:42 JAVIER  SOLATXI  SÁNCHEZ 259 INDIVIDUAL
309 3:14:17 JOSÉ ANTONIO  HERNÁNDEZ  GALIACHO 328 INDIVIDUAL
310 3:14:21 MARIANO  MERINO  GARCIA 447 INDIVIDUAL
311 3:14:34 ANTONIO  GONZÁLEZ  PEREIRA 599 RISKO-IBARREKO
312 3:14:36 IÑIGO  ORTEGA 551 INDIVIDUAL
313 3:14:56 MANUEL ADOLFO  PÉREZ  MEANA 349 INDIVIDUAL
314 3:15:42 FRANCISCA MARÍA  RÍOS  BERROCAL 373 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
315 3:17:04 RAÚL  GONZÁLEZ  RODRÍGUEZ 598 RISKO-IBARREKO
316 3:17:05 JON  TEJEDOR  SAINZ 371 RISKO-IBARREKO
317 3:17:06 JAVIER  DURÁN  MACARRO 597 RISKO-IBARREKO
318 3:18:37 FRANCISCO JAVIER  REPRESA  SUEVOS 589 INDIVIDUAL
319 3:18:55 CARLOS  GARCÍA  GUTIERREZ 470 INDIVIDUAL
320 3:19:10 MARÍA JOSÉ  MARTÍN  GONZÁLEZ 324 INDIVIDUAL
321 3:19:11 RAFAEL  SERNA  FRAILE 555 INDIVIDUAL
322 3:19:21 GONZALO  SERNA  FRAILE 556 INDIVIDUAL
323 3:19:22 JUAN MANUEL  CALDERÓN  ALONSO 590 INDIVIDUAL
324 3:20:16 ENRIQUE  LINARES  MTEZ-ABASCAL 950 INDIVIDUAL
325 3:20:17 FRANCISCO JAVIER  GONZÁLEZ  OLMEDO 315 INDIVIDUAL
326 3:20:22 JAVIER  IZCOA  LARRINAGA 546 INDIVIDUAL
327 3:20:29 FRANCISCO JAVIER  VIRGEL  CASADO 464 INDIVIDUAL
328 3:20:50 UNAI  PAREDES 403 INDIVIDUAL
329 3:21:03 FCO JAVIER  BEAMONTE  NAVAS 951 INDIVIDUAL
330 3:21:24 BLANCA DELIA  BARQUÍN  FRANCO 268 INDIVIDUAL
331 3:21:42 ENRIQUE  ALONSO  RINCÓN 411 INDIVIDUAL
332 3:21:43 JESUS  GARCÍA  GARCÍA 410 INDIVIDUAL
333 3:21:59 FERNANDO  UNANUE  ARRUE 409 INDIVIDUAL
334 3:22:04 FRANCISCO JAVIER  PEREIRA  SANTAMARIA 463 INDIVIDUAL
335 3:22:44 JOSE MARIA  CASTILLO 935 OCEJA GRUPO HOSTELERO
336 3:24:02 IKER  QUIÑONES  TRUEBA 413 MUNTANBIKE RAMALES
337 3:24:54 JESUS MARIA  GONZÁLEZ  CHARCAN 955 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
338 3:24:55 JAVIER  VILLAN  GUTIERREZ 954 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
339 3:24:56 JONATAN  ROMAN  MAYORGA 974 DOS RUEDAS
340 3:24:57 JESUS  VEGA  DE PAZ 956 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
341 3:26:20 JOSÉ JAVIER  NÚÑEZ  LECANDA 329 INDIVIDUAL
342 3:26:22 SABIN  AGUIRRE  BILBAO 293 INDIVIDUAL
343 3:28:02 ILDEFONSO  AZCONA  DEL HIERRO 374 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
344 3:30:36 JOSE VICENTE  LECIÑANA  PEÑA 973 VALLE DE MENA BTT
345 3:32:45 SANTIAGO  BARANDA  GÓNZALEZ 471 INDIVIDUAL
346 3:36:47 JOSÉ LUIS  HERREROS  MEDINA 580 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
347 3:36:52 JACINTO  GONZÁLEZ  MIGUEL 581 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
348 3:41:43 IVÁN  ARCINIEGA  HIERRO 928 INDIVIDUAL
349 3:46:09 BASILIO  SÁIZ-MAZA  RÁMILA 342 INDIVIDUAL
350 3:46:32 ALFONSO  CASTAÑEIRA  CUÑA 343 INDIVIDUAL
351 3:50:35 JOSÉ MANUEL  HIDALGO  TAMAYO 247 INDIVIDUAL
352 3:50:37 JUAN FRANCISCO  SÁNCHEZ  NAVARRO 246 INDIVIDUAL
353 3:50:38 JON ANDER  SÁNCHEZ  MORENO 245 INDIVIDUAL
354 3:51:33 JESÚS  LAN  LARRINAGA 577 INDIVIDUAL
355 3:53:17 LUIS MARÍA  DÍAZ  CASADO 931 INDIVIDUAL
356 3:54:20 DIEGO  DÍAZ  GARCÍA 378 INDIVIDUAL
357 3:54:21 RAQUEL  SERNA  GARCIA 544 INDIVIDUAL
358 3:58:02 JESSICA  RODRÍGUEZ  PINÓS 283 INDIVIDUAL
359 3:58:03 ALBERTO  ALONSO  ORTÍZ 282 INDIVIDUAL
360 3:59:13 JOSÉ IGNACIO  FERNÁNDEZ  LABURU 352 INDIVIDUAL
361 3:59:13 NURIA  MARTÍN  NAVARRO 353 INDIVIDUAL
362 3:59:26 JUAN CARLOS  LERMA  BRAGADO 968 INDIVIDUAL

BTT de 14 a 18 años Masculino
Tiempo Nombre Dorsal NombreEquipo

1 1:51:36 ANDER  GÓMEZ  ELORRIAGA 565 MENDIZ MENDI
2 1:59:52 ADRIÁN  ETXEBARRIA  ROJO 562 MENDIZ MENDI
3 2:08:23 ALEXANDER  PINTO  CASTELLANOS 429 BUSTO MENDIBIKE

4 2:08:28 MARCO  RENEDO  GONZÁLEZ 460 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO

5 2:08:38 KERMAN  CAMPO  ANABITARTE 567 MENDIZ MENDI

6 2:08:55 JOSÉ LUIS  DIEGO 338 C21 GYM
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7 2:11:34 JORGE  BENITO  DE LA PARTE 257 DOS RUEDAS
8 2:13:55 MIKEL  FERNÁNDEZ-NAVAMUEL  PEREDA 927 CIEGOS MOZARES
9 2:14:37 IVÁN  VARONA  RUIZ 574 GRUPO DE MONTAÑA COTA 1717

10 2:20:30 SERGIO  BARQUIN  HERRERO 297 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
11 2:20:35 ALVAR  RÍOS  LARREA 923 CIEGOS MOZARES
12 2:23:51 SERGIO  GARCÍA  ARCE 291 AB BIKE
13 2:25:57 MARCOS  LÓPEZ  AUSÍN 431 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
14 2:31:04 ALVARO  CENTENO  CALZADA 971 JG BIKES
15 2:36:29 ALBERTO  SÁINZ  ONTALVILLA 416 MUNTANBIKE RAMALES
16 2:39:56 RUBEN  PEREDA  PEÑA 926 CIEGOS MOZARES
17 2:46:49 ALVAR  RÍOS  LARREA 923 CIEGOS MOZARES
18 2:47:51 ADRIÁN  GONZÁLEZ  PEDRAZA 543 INDIVIDUAL
19 3:10:57 JON  MAZAIRA  CASIN 420 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
20 3:10:59 OIER  AVELLANAL  ETXEBARRIA 424 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
21 3:19:21 GONZALO  SERNA  FRAILE 556 INDIVIDUAL
22 3:24:02 IKER  QUIÑONES  TRUEBA 413 MUNTANBIKE RAMALES
23 3:41:43 IVÁN  ARCINIEGA  HIERRO 928 INDIVIDUAL
24 3:50:38 JON ANDER  SÁNCHEZ  MORENO 245 INDIVIDUAL

BTT de 19 a 29 años Masculino
Tiempo Nombre Dorsal NombreEquipo

1 1:44:58 MANUEL  GÓMEZ  ARREDONDO 304 INDIVIDUAL
2 1:47:45 AITOR  IDIGORAS  LASAGA 351 INDIVIDUAL
3 1:49:42 GORKA  TELLERIA  IBARZABAL 395 ALFUS-TEDES
4 1:50:03 JOSEBA  LEON  GUTIERREZ 423 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
5 1:52:07 BASILIO  OVEJERO  DUEÑAS 277 RISKO-IBARREKO
6 1:54:27 DAVID  ZUBIAUR  PEÑA 400 EXPOMOTOR.ES
7 1:54:35 DAVID  SÁINZ  PÉREZ 376 CORRECAMINOS VILLARCAYO
8 1:54:57 JUAN LUIS  FUENTES  NOGALES 572 CORRECAMINOS VILLARCAYO
9 1:56:50 DAVID  LORENZO  BARANDIARAN 436 RIDING FOR EMPANADA

10 1:58:44 JOSE GABRIEL DE  DOMINGO  BRAVO 461 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
11 1:58:46 EIRIK  STOEN  PUENTE 377 INDIVIDUAL
12 1:59:16 PEDRO RUBÉN  VELASCO  GONZÁLEZ 559 DOS RUEDAS
13 2:01:03 HECTOR  BARRIUSO  GONZÁLEZ 586 C.D. TRAGALEGUAS
14 2:02:25 XABIER  ZUAZO  OLEA 310 INDIVIDUAL
15 2:02:56 VICTOR  LÓPEZ  AUSÍN 435 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
16 2:04:36 OSCAR  SANJURJO  CAMPILLO 344 C.C. ESPINOSA
17 2:05:00 FERNANDO  GARCÍA  GARCÍA 943 INDIVIDUAL
18 2:06:04 OSCAR  CASTRO  REQUENA 279 RISKO-IBARREKO
19 2:06:10 TOMAS  GARCÍA  MARTINEZ 421 MENDIZ MENDI
20 2:06:28 JAIRO  MANIEGA  MARTÍN 575 INDIVIDUAL
21 2:06:41 DAVID  INCHAUSPE  PEÑA 594 MTB RAMALES
22 2:09:10 SANTIAGO  GARRIDO  RUIZ 454 INDIVIDUAL
23 2:09:14 JUAN  CARLOS  GARCÍA  GARCÍA 965 IRU-ERRI
24 2:09:24 JAVIER  MANERO  MIJANGOS 591 C.D. TRAGALEGUAS
25 2:09:45 ALEX  FERNÁNDEZ-NAVAMUEL  PEREDA 925 CIEGOS MOZARES
26 2:10:52 ALBERTO  RUIZ  CAGIGAS 284 AB BIKE
27 2:12:58 ENEKO  GARCÍA  TENA 311 MENDIZ MENDI
28 2:13:24 GERARDO  ALBURQUERQUE  ROMÁN 327 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
29 2:13:25 ISAAC  PEREDA  GARCÍA 260 KRONOS BIKE
30 2:13:35 RICARDO  LAMBORENA  BOTAMBORDA 234 INDIVIDUAL
31 2:15:01 PEDRO J.  BARRUETABEÑA  FERNÁNDEZ 406 INDIVIDUAL
32 2:15:28 JOSEBA  CAMPO  SARATXAGA 401 EXPOMOTOR.ES
33 2:15:58 IÑAKI  DÍEZ  VILLALUENGA 527 INDIVIDUAL
34 2:16:35 MIKEL  VIVAR DEL  BARRIO 405 CLUB CICLISTA CASTREÑO
35 2:16:38 ANDRES  GONZÁLEZ  OLMEDO 316 INDIVIDUAL
36 2:16:42 ALEJANDRO  BADIOLA  CORBACHO 430 BUSTO MENDIBIKE
37 2:19:20 JORGE  RINCON  FERNANDEZ 402 EXPOMOTOR.ES
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38 2:22:57 JOSE MIGUEL  RUIZ  CEBALLOS 404 INDIVIDUAL
39 2:23:37 JORGE  ROZA  TERREROS 398 EXPOMOTOR.ES
40 2:23:51 ANTONIO  FERNÁNDEZ  PANDO 428 INDIVIDUAL
41 2:24:14 JORGE GUSTAVO  MARTÍNEZ  VARGAS 379 CORRECAMINOS VILLARCAYO
42 2:24:55 JOSÉ RAMÓN  GARCÍA  VIVANCO 296 INDIVIDUAL
43 2:25:37 FRANCISCO  GONZÁLEZ  SOMOZA 267 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
44 2:27:54 RODOLFO  MARCOS  MOVILLA 466 INDIVIDUAL
45 2:28:07 IGNACIO  RESINO  SILVA 474 INDIVIDUAL
46 2:28:07 JOSE ANTONIO  HENARES  CUEVAS 474 INDIVIDUAL
47 2:28:39 JESÚS MANUEL  SÁIZ  FERNÁNDEZ 541 KRONOS BIKE
48 2:28:40 PABLO  PÉREZ  GÓMEZ 350 INDIVIDUAL
49 2:30:17 IVÁN  SUAREZ  AZCONA 515 INDIVIDUAL
50 2:30:29 EDUARDO  RODRÍGUEZ  RUBIO 960 LAPURZULO
51 2:30:41 JOSE ANGEL  LÓPEZ  GONZÁLEZ 540 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
52 2:31:17 IVÁN  LÓPEZ  ROCA 230 EL TEAM
53 2:33:25 ROBERTO  JIMENEZ  HERAS 438 INDIVIDUAL
54 2:33:30 LUIS MANUEL  TERREROS  ROZA 386 EXPOMOTOR.ES
55 2:33:41 JOSE LUIS  IGLESIAS  PORRAS 932 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
56 2:34:06 ABEL  ANDRÉS  GONZALEZ 972 VALLE DE MENA BTT
57 2:34:23 HÉCTOR  BARBÁCHANO  DEHESA 375 CORRECAMINOS VILLARCAYO
58 2:34:49 OSCAR  FERNÁNDEZ  MUNILLA 285 AB BIKE
59 2:35:02 RUBÉN  PALENCIA  HUIDOBRO 372 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
60 2:36:32 MIGUEL  SÁINZ  ONTALVILLA 417 MUNTANBIKE RAMALES
61 2:36:35 DIEGO  TEMIÑO  VILLOTA 549 INDIVIDUAL
62 2:38:15 ALFREDO  MARTÍNEZ  LOPEZ 437 INDIVIDUAL
63 2:39:20 JOSE ANTONIO  ORDOÑEZ  RUIZ 434 INDIVIDUAL
64 2:40:54 JORGE  GUZMÁN  RODRIGUEZ 596 RISKO-IBARREKO
65 2:41:20 EDUARDO  VILLAVERDE  CALVO 270 TROTAMONTES
66 2:41:23 LUIS ÁNGEL  HERRERO  URBANEJA 552 DOS RUEDAS
67 2:42:41 LANDER  URRUTIA 334 INDIVIDUAL
68 2:43:39 OSCAR  ABAJO  PEÑA 588 INDIVIDUAL
69 2:44:27 IKER  SASTRE  BARCENA 444 INDIVIDUAL
70 2:44:42 SERGIO  HERNÁNDEZ  MARTÍN 587 INDIVIDUAL
71 2:45:21 DAVID  GARCÍA  ARCE 292 AB BIKE
72 2:45:37 ANDONI  ROCA  LOPEZ 443 LAPURZULO
73 2:50:01 ALBERTO  KORTAJARENA  ALTUNA 392 EXPOMOTOR.ES
74 2:50:44 ISMAEL  MENO  MACIAS 391 EXPOMOTOR.ES
75 2:51:00 IGNACIO  RESINO  SILVA 474 INDIVIDUAL
76 2:51:00 JOSE ANTONIO  HENARES  CUEVAS 474 INDIVIDUAL
77 2:51:42 ALFONSO  LÓPEZ  MOLINUEVO 240 INDIVIDUAL
78 2:53:45 GORKA  PÉREZ  MARTÍN 269 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
79 2:53:56 JOSE ANTONIO  MACHO  ROZA 385 EXPOMOTOR.ES
80 2:54:08 JAVIER  MATA  GRANILLO 302 INDIVIDUAL
81 2:54:10 GONZALO  ALONSO  CRUZ 254 INDIVIDUAL
82 2:54:34 IVÁN  CARRASCO  FONSECA 252 INDIVIDUAL
83 2:55:48 JAVIER  FERNÁNDEZ  MALDONADO 468 CLUB CICLISTA IBARREKO
84 2:55:51 RAUL  ZANGO  RASINES 548 INDIVIDUAL
85 2:56:03 JAIRO  REBOLLEDO  VALDUEZA 249 DOS RUEDAS
86 2:56:12 SERGIO  MENENDEZ  VILLANUEVA 232 INDIVIDUAL
87 2:56:19 VICENTE  ALONSO  HERAS 455 INDIVIDUAL
88 3:01:53 JOSE MARIA  GIL  TORRE 457 S.C.VALLE DE MENA
89 3:04:16 EVA  GARRIDO  CASTRO 253 INDIVIDUAL
90 3:04:42 ISMAEL  REY  BENITO 449 AMACHINBRA
91 3:07:58 IÑIGO  SENDÍN  BOREA 348 INDIVIDUAL
92 3:07:59 ALFONSO  LÓPEZ  ZORRILLA 347 INDIVIDUAL
93 3:10:23 JAVIER  TEJERINA  MARINO 520 DOS RUEDAS
94 3:10:55 ANDER  URRACA  PEÑA 272 CIEGOS MOZARES
95 3:11:02 JUAN ANTONIO  SÁINZ DE LA MAZA  MARAÑ 529 INDIVIDUAL
96 3:11:14 OSCAR  DÍEZ  MAESTRO 408 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
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97 3:14:36 IÑIGO  ORTEGA 551 INDIVIDUAL
98 3:15:42 FRANCISCA MARÍA  RÍOS  BERROCAL 373 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
99 3:17:04 RAÚL  GONZÁLEZ  RODRÍGUEZ 598 RISKO-IBARREKO

100 3:17:05 JON  TEJEDOR  SAINZ 371 RISKO-IBARREKO
101 3:19:11 RAFAEL  SERNA  FRAILE 555 INDIVIDUAL
102 3:20:17 FRANCISCO JAVIER  GONZÁLEZ  OLMEDO 315 INDIVIDUAL
103 3:20:50 UNAI  PAREDES 403 INDIVIDUAL
104 3:24:55 JAVIER  VILLAN  GUTIERREZ 954 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
105 3:24:56 JONATAN  ROMAN  MAYORGA 974 DOS RUEDAS
106 3:30:36 JOSE VICENTE  LECIÑANA  PEÑA 973 VALLE DE MENA BTT
107 3:54:20 DIEGO  DÍAZ  GARCÍA 378 INDIVIDUAL
108 3:58:03 ALBERTO  ALONSO  ORTÍZ 282 INDIVIDUAL

BTT Master 30
Tiempo Nombre Dorsal NombreEquipo

1 1:49:41 GOTZON  AGUIRRE  ETXEBARRIA 563 MENDIZ MENDI
2 1:51:36 IÑIGO  TELLAECHE  ZARANDONA 314 INDIVIDUAL
3 1:56:45 JUANJO  LLANOS  SANCHEZ 967 INDIVIDUAL
4 1:57:16 JUAN CARLOS DE LA  IGLESIA  DIEZ 462 INDIVIDUAL
5 1:58:33 FRANCISCO  ARENAL  ABASCAL 533 NEXANS-KRONOS BIKE
6 1:59:11 IÑAKI  IZAGUIRRE  URROZ 396 GESALAGA-MENDIKUTE KKE
7 2:01:02 NICO  LLANO  SANCHEZ 969 INDIVIDUAL
8 2:01:03 ENRIQUE  REBOLLEDO  VALDUEZA 945 DOS RUEDAS
9 2:02:58 TIRSO  SANJUAN  MOYANO 380 DOS RUEDAS

10 2:03:41 OSCAR DE LA  FUENTE  ALONSO 446 AMACHINBRA
11 2:07:11 JOSE IGNACIO  OSLE  GONZÁLEZ 289 KRONOS BIKE
12 2:07:29 ESTEBAN  FLORES  PERALES 432 MARMEDI
13 2:09:26 ROBERTO  DONADONI 368 LA BICICLETA
14 2:09:45 ANDRÉS  BARCINA  FERNÁNDEZ 547 CORRECAMINOS VILLARCAYO
15 2:10:26 JUAN IGNACIO  QUINTANA  MONGE 924 DOS RUEDAS
16 2:11:41 JOSE MARÍA  PÉREZ  GIMÉNEZ 545 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
17 2:11:47 JOSE APOLONIO  GARCÍA  ELVIRA 448 AMACHINBRA
18 2:12:27 JUAN CARLOS  GONZÁLEZ  PEÑA 248 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
19 2:13:26 LUIS CESAR  MERINO  HERRERO 536 KRONOS BIKE
20 2:14:36 MANUEL  SÁINZ-AJA  MARAÑÓN 465 INDIVIDUAL
21 2:14:38 GUILLERMO  GONZÁLEZ  SANTOS 394 INDIVIDUAL
22 2:15:07 PABLO  GÓMEZ  MARÍA 570 INDIVIDUAL
23 2:15:26 JOSÉ ALBERTO  EZQUERRA  TOBALINA 958 LAPURZULO
24 2:18:41 JOSÉ LUIS DEL  POZO  GONZÁLEZ 333 INDIVIDUAL
25 2:19:34 IÑAKI  GARAYO  HOJAS 236 INDIVIDUAL
26 2:19:47 OSCAR  UYARRA  LARRAÑAGA 537 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
27 2:20:57 BORJA  PRIETO 362 LA BICICLETA
28 2:20:57 ALEX  BENITO  TORRONTEGUI 363 LA BICICLETA
29 2:21:15 JOSEBA  GONZÁLEZ  TRUEBA 571 FORUM BTT
30 2:21:18 ASIER  RUIZ DE AGUIRRE  BILBAO 573 INDIVIDUAL
31 2:21:19 DONATO  SALAS  URIEN 305 INDIVIDUAL
32 2:21:24 RAÚL  AGUAYO  OJEDA 568 INDIVIDUAL
33 2:21:48 IÑIGO  IBARRETXE  LÓPEZ 384 INDIVIDUAL
34 2:22:01 ALBERTO  RUIZ DE ARBULO  SANCHEZ 576 INDIVIDUAL
35 2:22:02 FERNANDO  TEJEDOR  FERNÁNDEZ 229 EL TEAM
36 2:22:04 ALFONSO  DÍAZ  FERNÁNDEZ 539 KRONOS BIKE
37 2:22:07 ERNESTO  ARENAS  TOLEDANO 426 INDIVIDUAL
38 2:22:22 BERTO  PESQUERA  FERNÁNDEZ 331 ASTURCON BTT
39 2:22:22 ASIER  HAZA DEL  CERRO 414 INDIVIDUAL
40 2:23:33 ALEJANDRO  FERNÁNDEZ  BEDIA 337 INDIVIDUAL
41 2:23:53 SANTI  BERROJALBIZ  ARANA 235 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
42 2:23:53 FELIPE  MARTÍN  GARRIDO 369 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
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43 2:23:55 UNAI  GOINETXE  BILBAO 226 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
44 2:24:26 RAÚL  PEÑA  ARNAIZ 467 INDIVIDUAL
45 2:26:04 JAVIER  ANGULO  GAONA 266 APOLO
46 2:26:13 JOSE RAMÓN  VELASCO  ABAD 263 APOLO
47 2:29:46 ISMAEL  VILLAVERDE  CALVO 271 TROTAMONTES
48 2:29:50 JUAN IGNACIO  FERNÁNDEZ  MORÁN 290 KRONOS BIKE
49 2:30:23 AITOR  TELLAETXE  ZARANDONA 322 INDIVIDUAL
50 2:30:27 UNAI  ARREGUI  GARDOKI 963 LAPURZULO
51 2:31:57 RAFA  GIMÉNEZ  BOADA 228 INDIVIDUAL
52 2:32:25 JEVIER  LUCAS  RESPALDIZA 237 ARBOL MALATO LUYANDO
53 2:32:33 FCO JAVIER  NIETO  CUADRO 241 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
54 2:33:05 JESUS  DÍEZ  PLAZA 451 DOS RUEDAS
55 2:33:21 J.I.  NAVASCUES  AGUIRRE 250 INDIVIDUAL
56 2:33:22 LUIS FRANCISCO  GÓMEZ  MONTES DE OCA 320 INDIVIDUAL
57 2:33:32 IÑIGO  BILLALBA  OTAOLA 961 LAPURZULO
58 2:34:43 JAVIER  CASAL  ESCOBEDO 393 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
59 2:35:11 JESUS MARIA DE LA  FUENTE  AGUILAR 531 DOS RUEDAS
60 2:36:20 DAVID  ECHEVARRÍA  RUIZ 526 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
61 2:36:33 RAÚL  URETA  TAPIA 523 INDIVIDUAL
62 2:36:44 JULIO  PUENTE  TEMIÑO 578 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
63 2:36:46 ALFONSO  SALAZAR  ARAGÓN 600 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
64 2:36:49 NACHO  ALONSO  PALACIOS 517 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
65 2:38:08 OSCAR  ELEXPE  TERREROS 238 ARBOL MALATO LUYANDO
66 2:38:49 ENRIQUE  ALONSO  PALACIOS 516 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
67 2:39:16 ALFONSO  ITURRIAGA  NUÑEZ 473 INDIVIDUAL
68 2:39:19 LUIS  GARCÍA  MARTINEZ 433 INDIVIDUAL
69 2:39:49 JOSÉ JULIAN  ECHEVARRÍA  AGUIRRE 354 INDIVIDUAL
70 2:40:50 DIEGO  ANDRÉS  LAZPITA 939 INDIVIDUAL
71 2:40:53 JESUS ANGEL  ARRATE  JORRIN 452 INDIVIDUAL
72 2:41:19 ALBERTO  MARTÍNEZ  LÓPEZ 319 INDIVIDUAL
73 2:41:21 JOSÉ ANTONIO  LEÓN  VIROSTA 323 ASTURCON BTT
74 2:41:53 IÑAKI  CUADRA  CANTERO 456 MENDIZ MENDI
75 2:42:07 JUAN JOSÉ  FERNÁNDEZ  ANTOLÍN 265 APOLO
76 2:42:39 RAFAEL  RODRÍGUEZ 335 INDIVIDUAL
77 2:43:36 CARLOS  GARCÍA  ORMAECHEA 966 INDIVIDUAL
78 2:43:37 ANDRES  SÁIZ  BOLADO 476 INDIVIDUAL
79 2:44:25 IGNACIO  VELARDE  OSCARIZ 275 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
80 2:45:07 TXEMA  CONEJO  REDONDO 312 FORUM BTT
81 2:45:14 ESTEBAN JESUS  MUÑOZ  HERNANDEZ 255 INDIVIDUAL
82 2:45:17 OSCAR  RUIZ  LOZANO 326 INDIVIDUAL
83 2:47:29 VICTORINO  CAMARERO  SAIZ 550 INDIVIDUAL
84 2:47:35 ROBERTO  GONZÁLEZ  CAYETANO 381 INDIVIDUAL
85 2:47:54 JORGE  OLAZABAL  FRANCIA 422 INDIVIDUAL
86 2:47:57 DANIEL DE LA  FUENTE  ALONSO 450 AMACHINBRA
87 2:48:56 ALFONSO  DÍAZ  ORDEN 281 INDIVIDUAL
88 2:50:00 JUAN RAMON  OSANTE  LAISEKA 399 EXPOMOTOR.ES
89 2:50:02 FRANCISCO  BERMÚDEZ  REGUERO 318 INDIVIDUAL
90 2:50:45 JESÚS  GAZPIO  DIEGUEZ 514 INDIVIDUAL
91 2:51:02 FEDE  VUELTA  FERNÁNDEZ 243 FORUM BTT
92 2:51:34 FERNANDO  IBABE  ALMENARA 561 C21 GYM
93 2:52:03 IÑAKI  MARTÍN 336 INDIVIDUAL
94 2:52:36 JOSE MIGUEL  GARDEAZABAL  LARREA 453 ARBOL MALATO LUYANDO
95 2:57:24 GOTZON  AGUIRRE  ETXEBARRIA 563 MENDIZ MENDI
96 2:58:04 ASIER  CARMELO  URRUTIA 445 INDIVIDUAL
97 2:58:05 ÁLVARO  SEDANO  CARROCERA 938 INDIVIDUAL
98 2:58:40 JORGE  PÉREZ 366 LA BICICLETA
99 2:58:42 ROBERTO  GARZÓN  LORENZO 239 ARBOL MALATO LUYANDO

100 2:59:54 DAVID  CHAVES  FERNÁNDEZ 330 ASTURCON BTT
101 3:00:50 SERGIO  MARTÍN  LUCAS 358 C21 GYM
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102 3:01:06 JOSÉ RAMÓN  GARCÍA  CARNICERO 274 INDIVIDUAL
103 3:01:07 MANUEL  GARCÍA  GARCÍA 518 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO
104 3:01:14 CARLOS  PÉREZ  GARCÍA 287 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
105 3:01:56 ROBERTO  FERNÁNDEZ  LÓPEZ 258 GALDAKAO T.E.
106 3:02:10 JOSÉ CARLOS  RUIZ  BERASATEGUI 307 GRUPO DE MONTAÑA COTA 1717
107 3:03:11 RAFAEL  GÓMEZ  CASTRO 415 INDIVIDUAL
108 3:03:42 AITOR  CALLEJA  MARCOS 962 LAPURZULO
109 3:04:58 FÉLIX  GÓMEZ  BARBERO 941 INDIVIDUAL
110 3:05:37 LUIS ANGEL  TEJEDO  MOTILA 458 DOS RUEDAS
111 3:06:27 JAVIER  ANGULO  VIVANCO 524 INDIVIDUAL
112 3:10:11 JOSE ANTONIO  RODRÍGUEZ  REQUEJO 534 INDIVIDUAL
113 3:10:13 RICARDO  ESTEBANEZ  PEÑA 298 INDIVIDUAL
114 3:10:14 LUIS OSCAR  RODRÍGUEZ  BARTOLOMÉ 557 DOS RUEDAS
115 3:10:15 JESUS ANGEL  CASASOLA  SANTOS 952 DOS RUEDAS
116 3:10:51 ANTONIO  ORDOÑEZ  PADILLA 525 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
117 3:11:00 ANSELMO  SOTERO  MORAL 339 INDIVIDUAL
118 3:11:05 OSCAR  TAIBO DE LOS  RÍOS 276 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
119 3:11:31 ÁLVARO  ORTEGA  REBOLLEDA 346 INDIVIDUAL
120 3:14:21 MARIANO  MERINO  GARCIA 447 INDIVIDUAL
121 3:17:06 JAVIER  DURÁN  MACARRO 597 RISKO-IBARREKO
122 3:18:37 FRANCISCO JAVIER  REPRESA  SUEVOS 589 INDIVIDUAL
123 3:18:55 CARLOS  GARCÍA  GUTIERREZ 470 INDIVIDUAL
124 3:19:22 JUAN MANUEL  CALDERÓN  ALONSO 590 INDIVIDUAL
125 3:21:03 FCO JAVIER  BEAMONTE  NAVAS 951 INDIVIDUAL
126 3:21:42 ENRIQUE  ALONSO  RINCÓN 411 INDIVIDUAL
127 3:21:43 JESUS  GARCÍA  GARCÍA 410 INDIVIDUAL
128 3:21:59 FERNANDO  UNANUE  ARRUE 409 INDIVIDUAL
129 3:24:54 JESUS MARIA  GONZÁLEZ  CHARCAN 955 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
130 3:24:57 JESUS  VEGA  DE PAZ 956 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
131 3:46:09 BASILIO  SÁIZ-MAZA  RÁMILA 342 INDIVIDUAL
132 3:46:32 ALFONSO  CASTAÑEIRA  CUÑA 343 INDIVIDUAL
133 3:59:13 JOSÉ IGNACIO  FERNÁNDEZ  LABURU 352 INDIVIDUAL
134 3:59:26 JUAN CARLOS  LERMA  BRAGADO 968 INDIVIDUAL

BTT Veteranos 40
Tiempo Nombre Dorsal NombreEquipo

1 1:56:45 JOSE ANTONIO  MAZAIRA  LOPEZ 419 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
2 1:56:45 JOSÉ LUIS  MORÁN  SUÁREZ 957 RIDING FOR EMPANADA
3 1:56:47 PEDRO  CASTAÑEDA  ARGUMOSA 288 KRONOS BIKE
4 2:00:13 JOSE ADOLFO  FICA  FERNANDEZ 930 MENDIZ MENDI
5 2:05:17 JAVIER  GARCÍA  LÓPEZ 278 RISKO-IBARREKO
6 2:06:56 JESUS  ISLA  RUIZ 388 EXPOMOTOR.ES
7 2:08:30 JULIO  TABOADA  DE LA IGLESIA 579 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
8 2:11:04 PABLO  PÉREZ  SÁEZ 530 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
9 2:11:42 ÁLVARO  AGUAYO  OJEDA 569 INDIVIDUAL

10 2:13:56 MANUEL  PRIETO  MANCHA 325 INDIVIDUAL
11 2:13:57 FLORENTINO  NIÑO  RUBIO 949 INDIVIDUAL
12 2:14:04 IÑAKI  FUENTES  BLANCO 564 MENDIZ MENDI
13 2:15:53 RAMON  ARROYO  CEBADA 382 INDIVIDUAL
14 2:16:13 AGUSTÍN  RUIZ  TORIBIO 946 INDIVIDUAL
15 2:16:19 JOSE CARLOS  IBABE  ALMENARA 528 INDIVIDUAL
16 2:16:31 JOSE ANGEL  RAMA  CORCUERA 560 INDIVIDUAL
17 2:18:50 OSCAR  GARCÍA  BARRIUSO 593 C.C. EN MOVIMIENTO
18 2:20:36 DÁMASO  TORRE  GARCÍA 317 MTB RAMALES
19 2:22:31 J. IGNACIO DE LA  PEÑA  ORTEGA 472 C 21
20 2:23:39 JOSE MIGUEL  LÓPEZ  GÓMEZ 441 SALGAR
21 2:23:48 MIGUEL ÁNGEL  PEREDA  RODRÍGUEZ 242 KRONOS BIKE
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22 2:24:10 JESÚS  CUARTANGO  SANTAMARÍA 469 INDIVIDUAL
23 2:26:31 TXENTXO  MIRON  ESQUINA 566 MENDIZ MENDI
24 2:30:16 FERNANDO  IGLESIAS  ALCONERO 964 DOS RUEDAS
25 2:31:04 FERNANDO  LÁZARO  ALCALDE 532 INDIVIDUAL
26 2:34:11 JOSE LUIS  GARCÍA  BLANCO 929 INDIVIDUAL
27 2:35:02 JOSE MARIA  VILLULLAS  CABALLERO 440 INDIVIDUAL
28 2:35:12 JOSÉ RAMÓN  GURTUBAY  AMORRORTU 389 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
29 2:36:19 AGUSTÍN  SÁEZ  MUÑOA 583 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
30 2:37:59 CARLOS  PÉREZ  PÉREZ 264 APOLO
31 2:38:14 JOSE ANTONIO  ÁLVAREZ  TEJADA 439 INDIVIDUAL
32 2:38:59 PATXI  NOVELLA  IRRURRE 356 INDIVIDUAL
33 2:39:17 ELOY  LÓPEZ-PARA  BUSTAMANTE 558 UNION CICLOTURISTA MEDINESA
34 2:39:55 FERNANDO  GOICOLEA  RUIGÓMEZ 592 INDIVIDUAL
35 2:39:58 MANUEL GREGORIO  OLIVERA  MARAÑÓN 321 INDIVIDUAL
36 2:40:09 ANDRÉS  LÓPEZ  GARCÍA 584 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
37 2:40:56 FRANCISCO  GÓMEZ  GONZÁLEZ 937 OCEJA GRUPO HOSTELERO
38 2:42:07 FCO. JAVIER  MORA  VALENZUELA 262 APOLO
39 2:42:40 CESAR  ANGULO  ZORRILLA 513 RIONELA
40 2:47:02 EDUARDO  COSTALAGO  SANZ 256 CIEGOS MOZARES
41 2:48:13 JESÚS ANGEL  PASTOR  FERNÁNDEZ 370 INDIVIDUAL
42 2:49:20 JOSE ANGEL  PÉREZ  GOMEZ 300 INDIVIDUAL
43 2:50:36 ANTONIO  GONZÁLEZ  GARCÍA 522 INDIVIDUAL
44 2:50:36 JOSÉ FELIX  FERNÁNDEZ  SEDANO 947 INDIVIDUAL
45 2:53:01 RAFAÉL  OCEJA  BUJÁN 936 OCEJA GRUPO HOSTELERO
46 2:53:38 VALENTÍN FRANCISCO  ALONSO  GIL 953 INDIVIDUAL
47 2:55:08 JOSÉ ÁNGEL  VARONA  BUSTAMANTE 306 GRUPO DE MONTAÑA COTA 1717
48 2:56:18 PEDRO  ÁLVAREZ  CIMIANO 425 INDIVIDUAL
49 2:57:10 JUAN CARLOS  RODRÍGUEZ  GOMEZ 387 EXPOMOTOR.ES
50 2:59:34 JESÚS MARÍA  MANCHO  TOMILLO 280 RISKO-IBARREKO
51 3:00:38 JOSE MARÍA  GONZÁLEZ  RUIZ 542 INDIVIDUAL
52 3:05:13 GUILLERMO DE LA  CALLE  VILLANUEVA 942 INDIVIDUAL
53 3:06:26 SALVADOR  ANGULO  VIVANCO 475 CLUB CICLISTA MEDINES
54 3:07:53 JOSÉ ANTONIO  VILLANUEVA  DÍAZ 231 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
55 3:11:03 VIDAL  SALVADOR  IGALBA 340 INDIVIDUAL
56 3:13:24 OSCAR  TELLAETXE  URIARTE 407 CICLOS PORTUGALETE
57 3:13:27 FÉLIX  SÁNCHEZ  PALOMO 244 INDIVIDUAL
58 3:13:42 JAVIER  SOLATXI  SÁNCHEZ 259 INDIVIDUAL
59 3:14:17 JOSÉ ANTONIO  HERNÁNDEZ  GALIACHO 328 INDIVIDUAL
60 3:20:16 ENRIQUE  LINARES  MTEZ-ABASCAL 950 INDIVIDUAL
61 3:20:22 JAVIER  IZCOA  LARRINAGA 546 INDIVIDUAL
62 3:20:29 FRANCISCO JAVIER  VIRGEL  CASADO 464 INDIVIDUAL
63 3:22:04 FRANCISCO JAVIER  PEREIRA  SANTAMARIA 463 INDIVIDUAL
64 3:22:44 JOSE MARIA  CASTILLO 935 OCEJA GRUPO HOSTELERO
65 3:26:20 JOSÉ JAVIER  NÚÑEZ  LECANDA 329 INDIVIDUAL
66 3:26:22 SABIN  AGUIRRE  BILBAO 293 INDIVIDUAL
67 3:32:45 SANTIAGO  BARANDA  GÓNZALEZ 471 INDIVIDUAL
68 3:36:47 JOSÉ LUIS  HERREROS  MEDINA 580 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
69 3:50:35 JOSÉ MANUEL  HIDALGO  TAMAYO 247 INDIVIDUAL
70 3:50:37 JUAN FRANCISCO  SÁNCHEZ  NAVARRO 246 INDIVIDUAL
71 3:51:33 JESÚS  LAN  LARRINAGA 577 INDIVIDUAL
72 3:53:17 LUIS MARÍA  DÍAZ  CASADO 931 INDIVIDUAL

BTT Veteranos 50
Tiempo Nombre Dorsal NombreEquipo

1 2:18:11 JERÓNIMO  HENALES  LEGALDEBEA 309 INDIVIDUAL
2 2:23:59 CÉSAR  LAFUENTE  GONZÁLEZ 332 ASTURCON BTT
3 2:42:59 JOSE ANTONIO  GARCÍA  GÓNZALEZ 940 LUPA TRIATLON
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4 2:49:09 GERMAN  SOLIS  VILLAR 934 OCEJA GRUPO HOSTELERO
5 2:50:40 JACINTO ANGEL  ANDRADA  MARTÍN 521 EXTREME ZORNOTZA
6 3:08:00 MARIANO  SEVILLA  MANZANEDO 585 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO
7 3:14:34 ANTONIO  GONZÁLEZ  PEREIRA 599 RISKO-IBARREKO
8 3:14:56 MANUEL ADOLFO  PÉREZ  MEANA 349 INDIVIDUAL
9 3:28:02 ILDEFONSO  AZCONA  DEL HIERRO 374 C.C. VALLE VALDIVIELSO

10 3:36:52 JACINTO  GONZÁLEZ  MIGUEL 581 ACRECA CAJACIRCULO

BTT de 14 a 29 años Femenino
Tiempo Nombre Dorsal NombreEquipo

1 2:24:13 OLAIZ  BERTOL  OSABA 313 INDIVIDUAL
2 2:56:35 MERITXELL  HENALES  BURGOA 308 INDIVIDUAL
3 3:05:36 MARTA  ANTOLINO DE  CELIS 459 DOS RUEDAS
4 3:19:10 MARÍA JOSÉ  MARTÍN  GONZÁLEZ 324 INDIVIDUAL
5 3:58:02 JESSICA  RODRÍGUEZ  PINÓS 283 INDIVIDUAL

BTT Veteranas
Tiempo Nombre Dorsal NombreEquipo

1 2:48:33 ARANTXA  CAMINO  CANALES 295 INDIVIDUAL
2 3:10:12 OLGA  GONZÁLEZ  RUBIO 299 INDIVIDUAL
3 3:21:24 BLANCA DELIA  BARQUÍN  FRANCO 268 INDIVIDUAL
4 3:54:21 RAQUEL  SERNA  GARCIA 544 INDIVIDUAL
5 3:59:13 NURIA  MARTÍN  NAVARRO 353 INDIVIDUAL

Equipos BTT
NombreEquip Tiempo Dorsal Apellido1

1 MENDIZ ME 5:34:24
563 AGUIRRE
565 GÓMEZ
562 ETXEBARRIA

2 CORRECAM 5:52:32
376 SÁINZ
572 FUENTES
547 BARCINA

3 DOS RUED 5:56:32
559 VELASCO
945 REBOLLEDO
380 SANJUAN

4 RISKO-IBA 5:56:43
277 OVEJERO
278 GARCÍA
279 CASTRO

5 KRONOS B 5:57:45
288 CASTAÑEDA
535 MORAIS
289 OSLE

6 RIDING FOR 5:59:17
957 MORÁN
436 LORENZO
248 GONZÁLEZ

7 C.C. EN MO 6:03:23
461 DOMINGO
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435 LÓPEZ
460 RENEDO

8 EXPOMOTO 6:10:06
400 ZUBIAUR
388 ISLA
401 CAMPO

9 CIEGOS MO 6:37:30
925 FERNÁNDEZ-NAVAMUEL
927 FERNÁNDEZ-NAVAMUEL
923 RÍOS

10 LA BICICLE 6:44:35
368 DONADONI
362 PRIETO
363 BENITO

11 CICLOS PO 6:51:00
423 LEON
419 MAZAIRA
420 MAZAIRA

12 APOLO 6:54:00
261 GARCÍA
266 ANGULO
263 VELASCO

13 EXTREME Z 6:54:25
327 ALBURQUERQUE
369 MARTÍN
235 BERROJALBIZ

14 C.C. VALLE 7:09:20
537 UYARRA
267 GONZÁLEZ
540 LÓPEZ

15 LAPURZUL 7:09:37
958 EZQUERRA
963 ARREGUI
960 RODRÍGUEZ

16 ACRECA C 7:14:48
579 TABOADA
583 SÁEZ
578 PUENTE
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